

PRESS RELEASE 11 July 2019

Cibus Nordic Real Estate approved for Nasdaq First North Premier

Cibus Nordic Real Estate AB (publ), ticker symbol CIBUS, the real estate company that converts food into quarterly yield, announces that Nasdaq Stockholm approved Cibus for Nasdaq First North Premier. The move to Nasdaq First North Premier is a natural next step in the preparations for the main market listing which is a prerequisite for inclusion in the EPRA-index.

The listing on First North Premier is Cibus first step towards the Main Market listing on Nasdaq Stockholm. Cibus Nordic was listed on Nasdaq First North in March 2018 providing investors the opportunity to invest in a real estate company focused on a dividend every quarter. Cibus Nordic is a member of the European Public Real Estate Association (EPRA) and will be included in the EPRA-index when the share is listed on the Main Market. First day of trading on First North Premier is 15 July 2019.

About First North Premier – Stepping stone to the Main Market

As compared with Nasdaq First North, Nasdaq First North Premier applies stricter requirements, and is intended for companies with a high level of ambition – often those focused on a future listing on the Main Market. These stricter requirements serve both as a stamp of quality for the Premier segment, and better prepare the company for a transfer to the Main Market <u>https://business.nasdaq.com/list/listing-options/European-Markets/first-north-premier.html</u>

For further information, please contact:

Sverker Källgården, CEO, Cibus Nordic Real Estate +46 761 444 888 Pia-Lena Olofsson, CFO, Cibus Nordic Real Estate +46 708 580 453

Cibus is a real estate company listed on Nasdaq First North in Stockholm. The company's business idea is to acquire, develop and manage high quality properties in the Nordics with daily goods store chains as anchor tenants. The company currently owns 139 properties in Finland. The main tenants are Kesko, Tokmanni and S-Group. FNCA Sweden AB, +46(0)8-528 00 399 info@fnca.se, is appointed Certified Adviser.